DEEP WELFARE
ORGANIZATION

" -
=

Har Ghar Jal

Jal Jeevan Mission

& -~
o E = = > i — ~ g
=T 3 ,t = - =,
- e — ~ = = > . E <
= = ‘ ~ ey 9020909292929
gt - - Tl ey,
5 - S ~
~a - _»,'v - - -
= > = 7 S s
~ F— -
= {/ - - .
' _—
~ 3 - 2 = = \
~ i - y
2 ) —_ b S 4 — a
/f = .,- - 3
— <
e TR e 2 —

— =
=

Reqd. Office:’Khasra no. 28/2/2, Road No 10, Sangam Viar, Opp

Jharoda Police Chowki, Burari, Delhi-84



Brief Profile

o

Har Ghar Jal

Jal Jeevan Mission

>

Deep Welfare Organization is working on various social issues such as envike
female feticide, income generation of farmers and skill development of
and girls, along with education, Women rights and child rights in collabg
with central government and many State governments since its incepti

» To bring a curb to various social issues, it has been working for protec
child through regular campaigns for improving sex ratio of girlichild. "

Jharkhand and Bihar.

» As part of this campaign, Deep organize several workshops,
meetings, rallies, street plays and IEC campaign to ensure thea
discrimination exists in our society. The community has to be
boys and girls equally with the focus on promotion of girl child
health.




JAL JEEVAN MISSION

o

Har Ghar Jal
Jal Jeevan Mission

» Jal Jeevan Mission, is envisioned to provide safe and
adequate drinking water through individual
household tap connections by 2024 to all households
in rural India. Jal Jeevan Mission, is envisioned to
provide safe and adequate drinking water through
individual household tap connections by 2024 to all
households in rural India.

» Deep Welfare Organization is continuously working to
achieve the objective such as recharge and reuse
through grey water management, water conservation,
rain water harvesting. of ministry of Jal Shakti Govt.
of India




OPERATIONAL AREAS

Har Ghar Jal
Jal Jeevan Mission

Districts Blocks
1. Kanker Durgkondel
Narharpur
2. Mungeli Pathariya il

Targeting 92 villages , 45 dependent villages &
47 Gram Panchayats

i
!

o Rl
'

Andaman and Nicobar Islands

“ _{

1




Activities Undertaken;- é

Har Ghar Jal

Jal Jeevan Mission

Deep Welfare Organization is empoweri
facilitating:

We celebrate “Jal Gunvatta Parikshan Divas” to meet the
high standard of water quality.

Working to create water supply infrastructure so that every
rural household has Functional Tap Connection (FHTC) and
water in adequate quantity of prescribed quality is made
available.

We are giving training to people at grass root level to create
awareness among all.




drinking water security on long -term basis to every rural household
and public institutions through gram panchayat, Schools, Anganwadi
centre, Health center, wellness centers, etc. Teaching villagers to test

Has done household survey on water safety and security.

Creating water sisters in all gram panchayat to who are goes door |

to door to test water samples,

Creating awareness in community through water talks on
significance of water for improvement in quality of life.

Teaching students about good practices such as hand wash, how to use
waste water and water conservation.

Har Ghar Jal

Jal Jeevan Mission




BEST PRACTICES

o)

Har Ghar.JqI

Jal Jeevan Mission

Formed “Gram Jal -Swachhta Samiti”(water safety
committee) in villages from among villagers to
implement the JAL JEEVAN MISSION objectives.

Giving training of FTK at district, block & village
level.

Water testing sisters in all villagers reach out to
schools,panchayat & at anganwadi centres.

Formed “water committees” at grassroots level
and regularly training them.

d




Family Survey

Village water committees
User registration of 5 women
Water testing

PRA Activities

Village work plan

Water management staff

Water tax

40
40
40
40
40
40

40

Kanker, Narharpur

Activities No. of Villages | Total No. No.of Beneficiery
v1|lages

7905
600
217
471
25
40
40

25

o

Har Ghar Jal
Jal Jeevan Mission

40
40
40
25
40



Kanker,Durgkondel

Har Ghar Jal
No.of Jal Jeevan Mission
Beneficiery

Activities No. of Villages | Total No.

Family Survey

2. Village water committees 40
3. User registration of 5 women 40
4, Water testing 40
5. PRA Activities 40
6. Village work plan 40
7. Water management staff 40

Water tax 40

9. Identifies senitary 40

23

140
213
8
18

138

5 (Village)
10 (Village )

villages

23

28
40
8

18

23

5
55 (source)



Mungeli, Pathariya

Har Ghar Jal
e ) o =
v1|lage
Family Survey 3426
150 12
12
2. Village water committees 12 60 10
3. User registration of 5 women 12 50 (sources) 9
4, Water testing 12 9 (village) 11
5. PRA Activities 12 11 (village ) 11
6 Village work plan 12 66 0
7. Water management staff 12 0 8

8. Water tax
12 30 ( sources )




CHALLENGES

o

Har Ghar Jal
Jal Jeevan Mission

% People were not ready to show their documents during family s
such as ADHAR CARD, PAN CARD & RATION CARD.

“* Many families do not have basic document such as adhar and ratio
card.

“ Economically well off families are not much interested in this
movement.

% Without the permission of husbands women are not allowed to come
forward test water quality.

* Availability of electricity is a major issue in the road of water te
facilities.

** Those families who got water connection through JAL JEEV
are getting very insufficient water due to which people a




Glimpses

Har Ghar Jal

Jal Jeevan Mission




VIV NIV T vy I"‘lt(l"i
’uwmumaﬂw(zm)

| et e e 2

Har Ghar Jal

Jal Jeevan Mission

Sty ~ IR
Ei el VNI B
u e e T |
i L
Al .4 —




Har Ghar Jal
Jal Jeevan Mission

THANKS




