

DEEP WELFARE ORGANIZATION





Regd. Office: Khasra no. 28/2/2, Road No 10, Sangam Vihar, Opp Jharoda Police Chowki, Burari, Delhi-84



Brief Profile



- Deep Welfare Organization is working on various social issues such as environment, female feticide, income generation of farmers and skill development of women and girls, along with education, Women rights and child rights in collaboration with central government and many State governments since its inception in 2005.
- To bring a curb to various social issues, it has been working for protection of girl child.
- We have our presence in the states of NCT of Delhi, Chhattisgarh, Madhya Pradesh, Jharkhand and Bihar.
- As part of this campaign, Deep organize several workshops, seminary community meetings, rallies, street plays and IEC campaign to ensure that no sex discrimination exists in our society. The community has to be educated to treat the boys and girls equally with the focus on promotion of girl children education and health.



JAL JEEVAN MISSION

- ▶ Jal Jeevan Mission, is envisioned to provide safe and adequate drinking water through individual household tap connections by 2024 to all households in rural India. Jal Jeevan Mission, is envisioned to provide safe and adequate drinking water through individual household tap connections by 2024 to all households in rural India.
- ▶ Deep Welfare Organization is continuously working to achieve the objective such as recharge and reuse through grey water management, water conservation, rain water harvesting. of ministry of Jal Shakti Govt. of India





OPERATIONAL AREAS



s.no.	Districts	Blocks
1.	Kanker	Durgkondel
		Narharpur
2.	Mungeli	Pathariya

Targeting 92 villages, 45 dependent villages & 47 Gram Panchayats





Activities Undertaken;-



Deep Welfare Organization is empowering and facilitating:

We celebrate "Jal Gunvatta Parikshan Divas" to meet the high standard of water quality.

Working to create water supply infrastructure so that every rural household has Functional Tap Connection (FHTC) and water in adequate quantity of prescribed quality is made available.

We are giving training to people at grass root level to create awareness among all.







drinking water security on long-term basis to every rural household and public institutions through gram panchayat, Schools, Anganwadi centre, Health center, wellness centers, etc. Teaching villagers to test quality of their drinking water

Has done household survey on water safety and security.

Creating water sisters in all gram panchayat to who are goes door to door to test water samples,

Creating awareness in community through water talks on significance of water for improvement in quality of life.

Teaching students about good practices such as hand wash, how to use waste water and water conservation.





BEST PRACTICES



Formed "Gram Jal -Swachhta Samiti" (water safety committee) in villages from among villagers to implement the JAL JEEVAN MISSION objectives.

Giving training of FTK at district, block & village level.

Water testing sisters in all villagers reach out to schools, panchayat & at anganwadi centres.

Formed "water committees" at grassroots level and regularly training them.



Kanker, Narharpur



S.No.	Activities	No. of Villages	Total No.	No.of Beneficiery villages
1.	Family Survey	40	7905	40
2.	Village water committees	40	600	40
3.	User registration of 5 women	40	217	40
4.	Water testing	40	471	40
5.	PRA Activities	40	25	25
6.	Village work plan	40	40	40
7.	Water management staff	40	40	224
8.	Water tax	40	25	18



Kanker, Durgkondel



y.						паг
	S.No	Activities	No. of Villages	Total No.	No.of Beneficiery villages	Jal Je
	1. 2.	Family Survey Village water committees	40 40	2025 23	28 23	
	3.	User registration of 5 women	40	140	28	
	4.	Water testing	40	213	40	
	5.	PRA Activities	40	8	8	
	6.	Village work plan	40	18	18	
	7.	Water management staff	40	138	23	
	8. 9.	Water tax Identifies senitary	40 40	5 (Village) 10 (Village)	5 55 (source)	



Mungeli, Pathariya



S.No	Activities	Total Villages	Total No.	Beneficiaries village
1.	Family Survey	12	3426	12
			150	12
				12
2.	Village water committees	12	60	10
3.	User registration of 5 women	12	50 (sources)	9
4.	Water testing	12	9 (village)	11
5.	PRA Activities	12	11 (village)	11
6	Village work plan	12	66	0
7.	Water management staff	12	0	8
8.	Water tax	12	30 (sources)	

CHALLENGES



Taking people in confidence is a biggest challenge.

- ❖ People were not ready to show their documents during family survey, such as ADHAR CARD, PAN CARD & RATION CARD.
- Many families do not have basic document such as adhar and ration card.
- Economically well off families are not much interested in this movement.
- Without the permission of husbands women are not allowed to come forward test water quality.
- Availability of electricity is a major issue in the road of water testing facilities.
- Those families who got water connection through JAL JEEVAN MISSION, are getting very insufficient water due to which people are dissatisfied.



Few Glimpses

















THANKS